



June 19, 2024

To,
The General Manager- Listing CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

Subject: Confirmation of payment obligation for Commercial Paper of Standard Chartered Capital Limited (the Company)

We hereby certify and confirm the payment obligation for the below detailed commercial paper has been duly fulfilled:

| SL. NO. | Name of Company | Scrip Code | ISIN No. | Maturity Date |
|---------|------------------------------------|------------|--------------|---------------|
| 1. | Standard Chartered Capital Limited | 725518 | INE403G14RM7 | 19/06/2024 |

You are requested to take note of the same and do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Chartered Capital Limited

(Formerly Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited)

Richa Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
A32437